

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD

ATLANTIC VEAL & LAMB, INC.

and

KNITGOODS WORKERS' UNION
LOCAL 155, UNION OF NEEDLETRADES,
INDUSTRIAL & TEXTILE EMPLOYEES, AFL-CIO
INTERNATIONAL UNION, AFL-CIO-CLC

:
:
: Cases 29-CA-24484
: 29-CA-24619
: 29-CA-24669
:
:
:
:
:
:

**RESPONDENT ATLANTIC VEAL & LAMB, INC.'S
ANSWERING BRIEF TO GENERAL COUNSEL'S EXCEPTIONS
TO ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE RAYMOND P. GREEN'S
SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL DECISION**

Steven B. Chesler
Attorney at Law
844 Bonito Road
Fripp Island, SC 29920
216-849-4513
Facsimile: 843-838-3373
Email: sches415@hotmail.com

INDEX

INTRODUCTION	4
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
FACTS	6
ARGUMENT	8
A. THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE DID NO ERR IN FINDING THAT OGANDO’S INTERIM EARNING FOR EACH QUARTER OF 2002, 2003 AND THE FIRST AND SECOND QUARTERS OF 2004 EXCEED THE GROSS BACKPAY CALCULATIONS MADE ON HIS BEHALF AND FOR THAT PERIOD OF TIME OGANDO WILLFULLY CONCEALED HIS INTERIM EARNINGS	8
B. THE JUDGE DID NOT ERR IN CONCLUDING THAT OGANDO AND DIAZ WERE NOT CREDIBLE WITNESSES	12
C. THE ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE DID NOT ERR IN FINDING THAT OGANGO CONTINUED TO WORK FOR ROYAL QUALITY GENERAL CONSTRUCTION UNTIL HE OBTAINED WORK AT WHOLE FOODS MARKET	13
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASELAW

<i>American Navigation Co.</i> , 268 NLRB 426 (1983)	8
<i>Atlantic Limousine, Inc.</i> 328 NLRB 257 (1999) <i>enfd.</i> 243 F2d 711 3 rd Cir., 2001)	8
<i>Cibao Meat Products</i> , 348 NLRB 47 (2006)	10
<i>Double D Construction Group, Inc.</i> , 339 NLRB 303 (2003)	12, 13
<i>Parts Depot, Inc.</i> , 348 NLRB 152 (2006)	10
<i>Standard Dry Wall Products</i> , 91 NLRB 544 (1950)	12

STATUTES

8(a)(3) of the National Labor Relations Act, 29 U.S.C. Section 151, <i>et seq.</i>	4
